MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, MARCH 30TH, A. D. 1931, 10:00 A, M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright.
On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of

the meeting of March 23rd, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

Mh’ %q R . ;
The City Purchasing Agent recommended that the bid of Meusebach Coal Co. to furnish one or mor
cars of coal during the month of March for use of Street Maintenance, at $7.50 per ton deliver

be accevted. Adopted;

% o
‘Nézgz.for the paving of Fildebrandt Street, were received and opened and, on motion of Commiss-
ioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the low bid of Rodgers and Stewart was accepted.
Six bids for the supplying the City with 2000 feet of conductor dab}e were opened and re-
ferred to City Purchasing Agent and city Electrician for tebulation and recommendation.
On-motiony duly-secoénded and carried; the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.
[Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at rear 309 Third Strseet.
Keon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 314-316 Alamo Plaza.
‘Iat'l. Outdoor Adv. Co., for vermit to erect Electric Sign at 01d South Cafe.
Nat'l. Oufdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at Robert E. Iee Gérage.
C. Ruiz, For approval of a location for drive-in gas Sta. 413-15 Buena Vista Street.
A. H. Shafer Inc., for permit to run overhead wires across Peden Street. ;
Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment in rear of 1700 N. Alamo Street.
Flexlume Neon Displays, Inc.,’for permit to erect Electric Sign at 11 West Brockett Street.
Flexlume Neon Displays, Inc. for permit to erect Electric Sign at 225 Losoya Street.
C. E. Mullins, for permit to install gas equipment at N. Z. Cor. Pecan & Soledad Streets.
Laurel.Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 218 Hedges Street.
L. W, Wilson, For approval of a location for drive-in Sta. N. W. Cor. Hildebrand & Shook Ave.
[aurel Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 2409 Guadalupe Street.

Dn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the

fommissioner of Taxation.
fdward Tengg, for refund of $12.50 paid Electrician by mistake.

Pn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the

Commissioner of Streets & Public Impt.

Citizens of Palm Heights requesting that Charlotte and other Streets to Zarzamora Street be

graded and graveled.

(0]
-
v




I .
I
e
il

AABS10

-~

MKTFM BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

L 'MKJ'J‘@ BZ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of tre City of San Antonio, that,

|Maren 31, 1931.

|wo.457 | | AN ORDINANCE
‘|Appropriating $54,075.00 out of Sinking Funds for the purchase of Bonds for Investment.
AKN‘*‘ 3 BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Petition of Property Owners on XN. Flores Street, for the improvent of Traffic conditions at
Five Pointa..Read and City ®Engineer ordered to make Survey for further consideration.

Petition of Citizens requesting Lovers 1ane be changed to Clay Ave. Read and laid over.
Petition requesfing that Frank Huntress be removed as Chairman of the Mnnioiﬁal Advertising
Committe of the City.
: . Commissioners Meeting,
' March 30, 1931.

The motion of Mayor Chambers to deny the petition and commending the work of Mr. Huntress on
behalf of this community and “outhwest Texas was carried by the following vote on roll call,
to;wit: Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the foilowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubioia, Steffler,
Wright. |

No.455 AN ORDINANCE : .
Avpropriating $162.19 to pay Merchants' Bills.

The sum of $162.19 and the sum &8 hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay.
Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor:

Golf Course - - - = - - [ R S 8 43.10
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = - £26.28
Flood Prevention Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = - = 14,06
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 - 78,75

Commissioner Bushick, introduced‘the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiolsa, Steffler,
Wright.

No0.456 \ AN ORDINANCE

Avpropriating money out of various funds for payrolls.

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby

appropriated out of the hereinafter namecd funds for payrolls, as shown below for period ending

Market House Fung = = = = = = = = = = = - $ 1,500.00
Recreation Fund = = = = = = = = = = = =« = 2,000.00
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,000.00
R TR e e B it e W A o 2,000.00
Flood Prev. Fd. of 1924 = = = = = = =« = = 1,000.00
Sewer Disp. & San. Sew Fd. of 1928 - - = 5,500.00
+S8n Jose Buriagl Park Oper Fle = = = = = = 500.00
Police & Firemen's Pen Fde = - = = = = = 4,200.00

® 17,700.00 . /
Commissioner Bushick; introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

Thelsum of $7,875.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund - Imp-




rovement District #1, payable to Improvement District #11, for the purchase of eight (8) Imp-

rovement Distriet #1 Bonds Nos. 17 to 23 incl. at par value of $1,000.00 éach, Bond #24 at‘par
value of £500.00, and accrued interest of $375.00 on s?mé from April 3, 1930 to April 3, 1931}
Ané the the sum of $9,450.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund -

Improvement District #4, payable to Improvement District #9, for the purchase of nine (9) Imp-

and accerued interest of $450.00 on same from April 1, 1930 to April 1, 1931; ; _
And the sum of $10,500.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Improvement District
#4, paysble to Improvement District #2, for the purchase of ten (10) Improvement Distiict #4
Bonds Nos. 7 to 16 inecl. at par value of $1,000.00 each, and accrued interest of $500.00 on
game from April 1; 1930 to April 1, 1931; |
. And the sum of $9,450.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund Imp-
rovement District #4, payable to Imprpvement_Disﬁrict #3, for the purchase of nine (9) ;mprove-
mentmDistrict #4 Bonds Nos. 17 to 25 inel. at pér value of $;,OO0.00 each, and accured interest
pf $450.00 on same from April 1, 1930 to April X, 193; :
JAnd the sum of %10,500.00 be and the same 1s hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund - Imp-.
rovement District #4, payable to Improvement District #7, fdr the pufchase of ten~(10)~Improvenent
Uistfiet #4 Bonds Nos. 69 to 78 inecl. at par value of $1,000.00 each, and accrued interest of
$500.00 on same from April 1, 1930 to April 1,'1981; v |
And the sumsof $3,150.00 be and the same is hereby apprébriated out 9f Sinking Fund-Imp-
rovement District #4: payable to Imbrovement District #8, for the purchase of three (3) Imp-
rovement District #4 Bonds Nos. 79 tp 81 incl. at par value of $1,000.00 eaeh, and accrued in-
terest of $150.00 on same from Aprill, 1, 1930 to April i 1951;
And the sum of $3,150.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund-Improve-
ment District #8 payable to Improvement District #9, for the purchase of three (3) Improvement
District #8 Bonds Nos. 73 to 75 inci; at par value of $1,000.00 each, and accrued interest of
$150.00 on same from April 1, 1930 to April 1, 1931.
) These Bonds are being purchased as investments for Sinking Funds Improvement Districts Nos.
1: 4 & 8; |
PASSED AND APPROVED, - on the 30th day of Marech 1931.

f C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: _ Jas. Simpson. ' lVayor.
City Clerk.

Gommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

N05458 ; AN ORDINANCE

Aonrop?iating $7,159.06 out of Advertising Fund to pay for Advertising.

SQD | BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

%

' The sum of $7,159.06 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Advertising Fund to
pay Coulter & Payne, Inc. for advertising the City of San Antonio, and the City Auditor is

O

irected to pay for such advertising on requisition and statement approved by the Mayor.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
Jed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick,'Rubiolé; Steffler,
Wright. '

rovement District #4 Bonds Nos. 1 to 6 inecl. - and 66 to 68 incl. at par value of $1,000.00 eagh,




AABS10

: g

Y

| "* BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF‘TH:L CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MK.qlL&g BE IT ORDAINED BY THT COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

§o0.459 2 AN ORDINANCE '

[ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

per statement attached hereto:

-

Appropriating $l,996,57 out of 1930 Genenal Fund, payable to Carneiro, Chumney & Co., being
peyment on City Auditing Contract. .

"&‘ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sun of £1,996.37 be and the same is hereby‘appropriated out of 1930 General Fund
(Contingencies Dept.) payable to Carneiro, Chumney & Co., being‘payment on City Auditing Con-
tract, as per estimate No. 16, and statement for the period March 13, 1931, to March 28, 1931,

Inclusive.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance,‘which was nead and passed and appro-
ved, by‘the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,-
Wright. ’ e ’

No. 460 ;. : AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING $4,55 TO PAY ARCHITECTS FIE ON LOCKWOOD PARK COMMUNITY CENTER BUILDING.

1. That $4,55, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated
out of the 1930 General Fund - Contingencies Department, to pay Wilson and Werner remainder dug
on architects fee for TLockwood Park Community Center Building, as per statement attzched heretp,
in and for the ity of San Antonio.
2, PASSED AND APPROVED, this 30th day of March, A. D. 1931.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
Tity Clerk. !

bommmssioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

right.
,Eo.461 - AN ORDINANCE
APPROPRIATING $492.30 TO PAY IXTRAS AND ARCEITECTS FEES OF THE NITTNAN PARK COIMUNITY CINTER'
RUITDING CONTRACT.

1. That $492.30 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated
put of the 1930 General Fund - Contingencies Department, to pay the following named persons'tht
amounts set opposite their names, for extras and architects fees necessary in the completion of

the - Mittman (Lindberg! Park Community Center Building, in and for the City of San Antonio, as

Ernest F. Kusener, extras - - - = = = = = - = = - - $ 424.00
Wilson and Werner, Architects fee of 5% on the fol-

Towing:

Extras consisting of oak doors, hinges ané locks,

spring bronze weather strip and bronze saddéles

for doors, painting, etc. - = = = = = = - - $ 424.00
Extra foundation necessary, as appropriated ;
December 20, 1930 = = = = = = = = = - - - - 942,00

5% - -$1366.00 -68.30
Total - - - - $492.30
2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 30th day of March, A. d. 1931.
» C. M. Chambers.

‘ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
) City Clerk. ;




nommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his.motidn adopted by
{i .
luns ‘mous vote.

W

: RESOLUTION
'CEPTING THE AUDIT OF CARNEIRO, CHUMNEY AND COMPANY FOR PERIOD OF 1923-19320.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the report of Carneiro, Chumney and Company, Certified Public Accounts, of ah
audit of the books, accounts and records of the City of San Antonio, from the'lsttof'June, 1943
to the 31lst day of May, 1930, is hereby eccepted as a fulfillment of the contract datednthe
16th day of July, A. D. 1930, by and betweeh the City of.San Antonio and Carneiro, Chumney angd
company.

2. The City Clerk is directed to file the six copies of the report in the archives of the
City of San Antonio and preserve the same as public records in his office.

5;, Thirty days after this date the final estimate for payment upon the contract shall be
prepared and having been first approved by.the signature of the Mayor and the Auditor of the
Citycof San Antonio, the final estimate shall be paid; taking into consideration all amounts
previously retained from fhe estimates and deducting from the amount of the final estimate any
sum to be deducted by the City, all as siipulated in paragraph 17 of said contract.

4, PASSED AND APPROVED, this 30th day of March, A. D. 1931. ek

C. M. Chamhers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 3 . : : Wayor.
City Clerk. . :

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on-his:motionzéddopted by
unanimous vote. ' g
: RESOLUTION 7
Authorizing City Clerk to advertise for bids for the Construction and Trection of Bird Cages in
¥Koehler Park. : |
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Clerk be authorized to advertise for the Construction and Erection of Bird Cages
in ¥Xoehler Park, according to plans in Park Engineers'Office.. Bids to be received until 10.
A. M. Monday April 13th, 1931, and must be accompanied by Cashiers or Certified Check, for
#100.00 dollars made payable to C; 7. Chembers Mayor of City of San Antonio, Texas, the City
reserving the right to reject any or all bids.

-

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

‘unanimous vote.
" RESOLUTION

-

;A?CEPTIﬁ“ THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUC?ION AND COMPLETION OF THE COMMUNITY
| CENTER BUILDING FOR PALM'HEIGETS.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COHMISSIONEFS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: ;
1. That the construction of the building, including the plumbing, heating and electric
wiring installations, kﬁown as the Community Center Building for Palm Heiéhts, by W. E. Wilkins,
in and for the City of San Antonio, be and the same is hereby accepted. .
2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 30th day of March, A. D. 1931,
| | >C. M. Chambers.

« ATTHEST: ~_Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
: City Clerk. .




AABS10~

=

g

rommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resdlution, which was on his motion azdopted by

hnarimous vote.

1

I : - RESOLUTION
lccagzing Asphalt Topping placed on Tennis Courts at Mittman & Brackenridge Parks & Woodlawn

[aka.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

' Parks & Woodlawn Lake be and is hereby accepted.

o

tommissioner Steffler, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted by the
Following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Petition to change name of Tos Angeles Sti to Ridgewocod Court. Granted.

[Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro

_Wed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Kright
0.462 : AN ORDINANCE »
APPROPRIATING $90.00 TO ACQAUIRE LAND FOR THE WIDENING OF ELM STRﬁET.

MK‘ M“‘DBE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, to pay F. G. Biering for land necessary
for the widéning of Elm Street, according to the stipulations of aﬁ Ordinance levying Special
Assessments on account of the improvement of Elm Street, passed and approved on the 9th day of

June, A. D. 1931.

to deliver City Warrant in the above amount, and to accept payment for the Street Widening Be-

mefit Assesément and issue release therefor, as provided in the Procedure Ordinance.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, . this 30th day of March, A. D. 1931.

S e . §:0 €. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.: ' ~ : Mayor
Leerity Clerk.

Commissionef Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambersﬂ.Bushick,'Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ;

f : _ AN ORDINANCE

ﬁ1 E tﬁCVPTING PROPOSAT OF Alamo Paving Company for paving of Elm Street from E. Commerce to Blum

Btreets and authorizing Contract and ApnroPriating Money TherefOr.

(For full text of this ordinaznce see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page ZZ 7 ).

COmﬁissiqner Ssteffler, introduced the following resolution, which wes on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

Akccepting the paving of the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company, on Becker Street, from South Presa to
Hoefgen Avenue.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the oaving constructed by the Uvalde Rook
#sphalt Company,Ahs per their contract on Becker Street, from South Presa Street tp Hoefgen

A

The Asphalt Topping vplaced by Colglazier & Hoff on Tennis Courts at Mittman & Brackenridge

2. TUpon the delivery of the deed, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directed|

1. That $90.00 or as much thereof as 1s necessary, be and the same is hereby approPriateP

Ry T s ]
i J_..@aﬂ%m : ] ST



Avenue, and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated March 30th, 1931, and

filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 30th day of March, 1931.

San Antonio, Texas.
March 30th, 1931.

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen: - bl
This is to certify that I have inspected the paving constructed by the
Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company, as per their contract, on Becker Street, from South
Presa to Hoefgen Avenue, and the same has been accepted by me, for account of the
City, on this 30th day of March, 1931. :
: Yours truly, k
12 EWigc
City Engineer

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following pesmlttion, which was on his motion adopted by

jlunanimous vote. » Nt

J RESOLUTION

ﬁAocepting the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company on Vance Street, from South Presa to
ﬁLabor Street. :

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San'Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does hersby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bit-
ulithic Company, as per their contract on Vance Street, from South Presa Street to Labor Stree
and in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated MarchlZOth, 1931, and filed wit
the Board df Commissioners on this 30th day of March, 1931.

‘San Antonio, Texas.
" Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, March 30th, 1931.
City of San Antonio, Texas. ;
Gentlemen:- ) :

3 This is to certify that I have inspected the paving constructed by the
Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their contract on Vance Street, from South
Presa Street to Labor Strecet, and the same has been accepted by me on this 30th da
of March, 1931. J

Yours truly,
I. Ewig.
“City Engineer.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommandations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Cﬁambers,‘Bushick, Rubiolz, Steffler, Wright.
Gilbert Nagle, for permit to install gas equipment 901 N. Hackberry Street. Granted..

—Phe Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 501 Vine Street. Granted.

fhe Texas Co., for permit to install gés equipment at 624 McCullough Ave. Granted.

James Stewart, for permit to install gas‘equipment at 3402 N, St; Mary's Street. Granted.
Flexlume Neon Displays, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 1428 W. Commerce Street.

few Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign 317 N. St. Mary's Street. Granted.

Frank Tightfoot, for permit to erect Electric Sign at 2806»Broadway, Granted.

EumblevOil & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas ecuipment at S. Flores & Thelka St. Granted.
A, H. Hoffman Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas eqipment at 22 Peach Street. Granted.
Pioneer 0il Co., fo; permit to install gas-equipment at 415 N, Flores Street. Granted.
MagnEIia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 3402 X. St. Marys St.. Granted.
Tumble 0i1 Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 4303 W. Commerce Street. Granted.
'Vf?[agnolin Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 226 Rivas St. Granted.

On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carriec, the Commissioners recessed, to

reconvene at 2 p. m. Monday, March 30th, 1931. : ‘ ////762;;::;4/
: APPROVEE]Z::fiitn T

<:;/ CITY TTTRE

cr
-

\‘




